

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.394 OF 2015**

**Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar**

**..Applicant**

**Vs.**

**Gulab Haribhau Ladkat & Ors,**

**..Respondents**

**Mr. Ravi Shinde for the Applicant**

**Mr. G. S. Godbole a/w Ms Jai Kanade and Mr. Akshay Shewlikar i/b Ms Sanjukta Dey for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3**

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2015**

**P.C.**

1           The Learned Counsel for the Applicant Mr. Shinde seeks time to comply with the order dated 31-7-2015 passed by (R.G.Ketkar, J.) directing the Applicant to produce the documents enumerated in paragraph 11 of the said order. Already in the past time has been granted to the Learned Counsel for the Applicant to produce the required documents, as according to him the registry of the District Court has informed him that the papers are not traceable.

2           Upon this, the Learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 original decree holder Mr. Godbole states that the issue which the Applicant seeks to raise has already been adjudicated in respect of the another objector to the execution of the decree as also in respect of the original tenant in First Appeal No.726 of 1974 and therefore the adjudication of the above Petition is

not required to be postponed.

3           Since there is an order of R.G. Ketkar J., dated 31-7-2015 as and by way of final opportunity, the Learned Counsel for the Applicant is granted time up to 16-9-2015 to produce the said documents. If the said documents are not produced, then the Applicant is put to notice that the above Civil Revision Application would be proceeded with as it is. Ad-interim relief to continue until then.

**[R.M.SAVANT, J]**