

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.394 OF 2015

(Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar Vs. Gulab H. Ladkat (decd) thru LRs Deepali G. Ladkat and ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Sanjeev M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ravi G. Shinde for Applicant.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate with Ms Jai Kanade i/b. Akshay Sewlikar & Sanjukta Dey for Respondents.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 23RD NOVEMBER, 2015

P.C.:

Heard Mr. Gorwadkar, learned Senior Counsel for applicant and Mr. Godbole, learned Senior Counsel for respondents.

2. List the C.R.A. for admission on 15.12.2015. Parties are put to notice that subject to the time constraint and convenience of the Court, Application will be disposed of finally at the stage of admission. Notice shall further indicate that despite service, if respondents fail to appear, the Court will proceed to decide the Application on its own merits.

3. In the meantime, ad-interim order, if any, to continue.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)