

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 415 OF 2015
with
WRIT PETITION NO. 5401 OF 2015**

Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar

.....*Applicant*

: Versus :

Gulab Haribhau Ladkat (deceased
through legal Heirs) and Ors.

....*Respondents*

Mr. Harshal N. Mule I.b. Mr. Ravi Shinde, *for the Petitioner/Applicant*

Mr. Rahul Soman, *for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 25 NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the
Petitioner to **2 December 2025** by way of last chance. Interim order
granted earlier shall continue to operate.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.11.26
08:55:29
+0530