

SHUBHA
SADANAND
CHAVAN
Digitally
signed by
SHUBHA
SADANAND
CHAVAN
Date:
2025.12.04
12:13:13
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.394 OF 2015

Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar

...Applicant

Versus

Gulab Haribhau Ladkat (deceased through legal Heirs) & Ors. **...Respondents**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.415 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.394 OF 2015**

Surjitsingh Kartarsingh Rajpal & Ors.

...Applicant

Versus

Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar

...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5401 OF 2015**

Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar

...Petitioner

Versus

Gulab Haribhau Ladkat (deceased through legal Heirs) & Ors. **...Respondents**

Mr. S. M. Gorwadkar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Swaraj Savant, Mr. Harshad Mule with Mr. Varun Thanawala i/b. Ravi Shinde for the Applicant.

Mr. Rahul Soman for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Niranjana A. Mogre for Applicant in CAC/415/2015/ Intervener.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 2 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Leave granted to bring on record legal heirs of Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and Respondent Nos.1A, 1B and 1C.
- 2) Mr. Rahul Soman, the learned Counsel submits that he would appear on behalf of legal heirs of Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 1A and 1B. He would submit that Respondent No.1C does not have any legal heir. Let amendments be carried out within a period of two weeks.
- 3) List Revision Application on **17 December 2025.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)