

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5401 OF 2015**

Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar ... Applicant
Vs.
Gulab Haribhau Ladkat ... Respondents
(Deceased) through LRs and Others

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 415 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 394 OF 2015**

Surjitsingh Kartarsingh Rajpal ... Applicant
and Others
Vs.
Sameer Dinkarrao Javalekar ... Respondent

Mr. Varun H. Thanawala h/f. Mr. Ravi Shinde for the
Applicant.

Mr. Rahul Soman for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Applicant is present in person. The earlier Advocate Mr
Mr. Ravi Girish Shinde has handed over all the papers to the

applicant. The applicant needs time to engage another Advocate. Hence, Mr. Ravi Girish Shinde is discharged. The applicant seeks two weeks time.

2. Stand over to 11th February 2026.

3. It is clarified that no further intimation shall be given to the applicant. If none appears for the applicant on the next date, the civil revision application and the writ petition will be dismissed for non-prosecution.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]